by the Board at a later date.

28. Earnings Per Share

a) Basic Earnings Per Share

Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the profit for the period/year by the
number of ordinary shares in issue during the period/year.

  3 months ended

31.12.2005
 12 months ended

31.12.2005

Profit for the year (RM’000)  1,596  36,952
Number of ordinary shares in issue (‘000)  566,656  566,656

Basic earnings per share (sen)  0.28  6.52

- Page 14 -

Suria Capital Holdings Berhad
(Company No: 96895-W)

Part B – Explanatory Notes Pursuant to Appendix 9B of the Listing Requirements of

Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad

28. Earnings Per Share (Contd.)

b) Fully Diluted Earnings Per Share

  Diluted earnings per share is not disclosed as there was no dilution for the financial year
ended 31 December 2005.

29. Comparative

The presentation and classification of items in the current financial statements are consistent
with the previous financial year except that certain comparative amounts have been adjusted to
conform with current year’s presentation:

As Previously Stated
RM’000

As Restated
RM’000

Reclassification
RM’000

Property, plant and equipment 154,542 178,024 23,482

Land held for development 55,635 32,153 (23,482)

Other receivables 12,506 11,619 (887)

Port management computer

system development in progress -

887

887

30. Authorised for Issue

The interim financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in
accordance with a resolution of the directors on 24 February 2006.

By order of the Board
For SURIA CAPITAL HOLDINGS BERHAD

DATUK HAJI ABU BAKAR @ WAHAB HAJI ABAS
Group Managing Director

Kota Kinabalu
24 February 2006

- Page 15 -

	Suria Capital Holdings Berhad
	Suria Capital Holdings Berhad
	For the Year Ended 31 December 2005

	Suria Capital Holdings Berhad
	As at 31 December 2005